Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Example:
Standard *
Part Number Code
MCP73213-A6SI/MF Z3HI
MCP73213T-A6SI/MF Z3HI
MCP73213-B6SI/MF Y3HI
MCP73213T-B6SI/MF Y3HI
Z3HI
1443
256
Legend: XX...X Customer-specific information
Y Year code (last digit of calendar year)
YY Year code (last 2 digits of calendar year)
WW Week code (week of January 1 is week ‘01’)
NNN Alphanumeric traceability code
  Pb-free JEDEC® designator for Matte Tin (Sn)
* This package is Pb-free. The Pb-free JEDEC designator (     )
can be found on the outer packaging for this package.
Note: In the event the full Microchip part number cannot be marked on one line, it will
be carried over to the next line, thus limiting the number of available
characters for customer-specific information.
3e
3e
	Contact us
	Dual-Cell Li-Ion/Li-Polymer Battery Charge Management Controller with Input Overvoltage Protection
	Features
	Applications
	Description
	Package Types (Top View)
	Typical Application
	TABLE 1: Available Factory Preset Options
	TABLE 2: Standard Sample Options
	Functional Block Diagram
	1.0 Electrical Characteristics
	Absolute Maximum Ratings†
	DC Characteristics
	AC characteristics
	Temperature Specifications
	2.0 Typical Performance Curves
	FIGURE 2-1: Battery Regulation Voltage (VBAT) vs. Supply Voltage (VDD).
	FIGURE 2-2: Battery Regulation Voltage (VBAT) vs. Supply Voltage (VDD).
	FIGURE 2-3: Battery Regulation Voltage (VBAT) vs. Ambient Temperature (TA).
	FIGURE 2-4: Battery Regulation Voltage (VBAT) vs. Ambient Temperature (TA).
	FIGURE 2-5: Charge Current (IOUT) vs. Programming Resistor (RPROG).
	FIGURE 2-6: Charge Current (IOUT) vs. Supply Voltage (VDD).
	FIGURE 2-7: Charge Current (IOUT) vs. Supply Voltage (VDD).
	FIGURE 2-8: Charge Current (IOUT) vs. Supply Voltage (VDD).
	FIGURE 2-9: Charge Current (IOUT) vs. Ambient Temperature (TA).
	FIGURE 2-10: Charge Current (IOUT) vs. Ambient Temperature (TA).
	FIGURE 2-11: Battery Short Protection Regulation Current (ISHORT) vs. Ambient Temperature (TA).
	FIGURE 2-12: Output Leakage Current (IDISCHARGE) vs. Ambient Temperature (TA).
	FIGURE 2-13: Battery Voltage Accuracy (VRTOL) vs. Supply Voltage (VDD).
	FIGURE 2-14: Load Transient Response (ILOAD = 50 mA/Div, Output: 100 mV/Div, Time: 100 µs/Div).
	FIGURE 2-15: Complete Charge Cycle.
	FIGURE 2-16: Input Overvoltage Protection.
	FIGURE 2-17: Line Transient Response (ILOAD = 10 mA) (100 µs/Div).
	FIGURE 2-18: Line Transient Response (ILOAD = 100 mA) (100 µs/Div).
	3.0 Pin Description
	TABLE 3-1: Pin Function Table
	3.1 Battery Management Input Supply (VDD)
	3.2 Battery Charge Control Output (VBAT)
	3.3 No Connection (NC)
	3.4 Status Output (STAT)
	3.5 Battery Management 0V Reference (VSS)